Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F524TAADFN#31 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

0008 70E2h ICU Interrupt Request Register 226 IR226 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70E3h ICU Interrupt Request Register 227 IR227 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70E4h ICU Interrupt Request Register 228 IR228 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70E5h ICU Interrupt Request Register 229 IR229 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70EEh ICU Interrupt Request Register 238*2 IR238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70EFh ICU Interrupt Request Register 239*2 IR239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F0h ICU Interrupt Request Register 240*2 IR240 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F1h ICU Interrupt Request Register 241*2 IR241 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F2h ICU Interrupt Request Register 242*2 IR242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F3h ICU Interrupt Request Register 243*2 IR243 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F4h ICU Interrupt Request Register 244*2 IR244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F6h ICU Interrupt Request Register 246 IR246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F7h ICU Interrupt Request Register 247 IR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F8h ICU Interrupt Request Register 248 IR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F9h ICU Interrupt Request Register 249 IR249 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Bh ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 027 DTCER027 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Ch ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 028 DTCER028 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Dh ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 029 DTCER029 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Eh ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 030 DTCER030 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Fh ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 031 DTCER031 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Dh ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 045 DTCER045 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Eh ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 046 DTCER046 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7130h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 048*2 DTCER048 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7131h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 049*2 DTCER049 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7132h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 050*2 DTCER050 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7133h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 051*2 DTCER051 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7135h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 053*2 DTCER053 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7136h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 054*2 DTCER054 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7137h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 055*2 DTCER055 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7138h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 056*2 DTCER056 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 713Bh ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 059*2 DTCER059 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7140h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 064 DTCER064 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7141h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 065 DTCER065 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7142h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 066 DTCER066 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (5/37)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number of
Bits Access Size
Number of Access Cycles
ICLK ≥ PCLK
R01DS0257EJ0200 Rev.2.00 Page 43 of 133
Apr 14, 2017
RX24T Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 73BDh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 189 IPR189 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C0h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 192 IPR192 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C3h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 195 IPR195 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CAh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 202*2 IPR202 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CBh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 203*2 IPR203 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CCh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 204*2 IPR204 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CDh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 205*2 IPR205 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 206*2 IPR206 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CFh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 207*2 IPR207 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D0h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 208*2 IPR208 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D1h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 209*2 IPR209 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 210*2 IPR210 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D3h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 211*2 IPR211 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D4h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 212*2 IPR212 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D5h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 213*2 IPR213 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D6h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 214*2 IPR214 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D7h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 215*2 IPR215 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D8h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 216*2 IPR216 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D9h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 217*2 IPR217 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DAh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 218 IPR218 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 222 IPR222 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73E2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 226 IPR226 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 238*2 IPR238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EFh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 239*2 IPR239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F0h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 240*2 IPR240 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F1h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 241*2 IPR241 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 242*2 IPR242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F3h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 243*2 IPR243 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F4h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 244*2 IPR244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F6h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 246 IPR246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F7h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 247 IPR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F8h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 248 IPR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F9h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 249 IPR249 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7500h ICU IRQ Control Register 0 IRQCR0 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7501h ICU IRQ Control Register 1 IRQCR1 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7502h ICU IRQ Control Register 2 IRQCR2 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7503h ICU IRQ Control Register 3 IRQCR3 8 8 2 ICLK

000A 842Ah RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 8CH*2 RMDF18 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 842Ch RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 11CL*2 GAFLPL11 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (24/37)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number of
Bits Access Size
Number of Access Cycles
ICLK ≥ PCLK
R01DS0257EJ0200 Rev.2.00 Page 61 of 133
Apr 14, 2017
RX24T Group 4. I/O Registers
000A 8614h RSCAN RAM Test Register 74*2 RPGACC74 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8616h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 1BH*2 TMPTR1 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8616h RSCAN RAM Test Register 75*2 RPGACC75 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8618h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 1CL*2 TMDF01 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8618h RSCAN RAM Test Register 76*2 RPGACC76 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 861Ah RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 1CH*2 TMDF11 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 861Ah RSCAN RAM Test Register 77*2 RPGACC77 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 861Ch RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 1DL*2 TMDF21 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 861Ch RSCAN RAM Test Register 78*2 RPGACC78 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 861Eh RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 1DH*2 TMDF31 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 861Eh RSCAN RAM Test Register 79*2 RPGACC79 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8620h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 2AL*2 TMIDL2 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8620h RSCAN RAM Test Register 80*2 RPGACC80 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8622h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 2AH*2 TMIDH2 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8622h RSCAN RAM Test Register 81*2 RPGACC81 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8624h RSCAN RAM Test Register 82*2 RPGACC82 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8626h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 2BH*2 TMPTR2 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8626h RSCAN RAM Test Register 83*2 RPGACC83 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8628h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 2CL*2 TMDF02 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8628h RSCAN RAM Test Register 84*2 RPGACC84 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 862Ah RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 2CH*2 TMDF12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 862Ah RSCAN RAM Test Register 85*2 RPGACC85 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 862Ch RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 2DL*2 TMDF22 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 862Ch RSCAN RAM Test Register 86*2 RPGACC86 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 862Eh RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 2DH*2 TMDF32 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 862Eh RSCAN RAM Test Register 87*2 RPGACC87 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8630h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 3AL*2 TMIDL3 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8630h RSCAN RAM Test Register 88*2 RPGACC88 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8632h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 3AH*2 TMIDH3 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8632h RSCAN RAM Test Register 89*2 RPGACC89 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8634h RSCAN RAM Test Register 90*2 RPGACC90 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8636h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 3BH*2 TMPTR3 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8636h RSCAN RAM Test Register 91*2 RPGACC91 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8638h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 3CL*2 TMDF03 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8638h RSCAN RAM Test Register 92*2 RPGACC92 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 863Ah RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 3CH*2 TMDF13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 863Ah RSCAN RAM Test Register 93*2 RPGACC93 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 863Ch RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 3DL*2 TMDF23 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 863Ch RSCAN RAM Test Register 94*2 RPGACC94 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 863Eh RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 3DH*2 TMDF33 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 863Eh RSCAN RAM Test Register 95*2 RPGACC95 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8640h
to
000A 867Eh
RSCAN RAM Test Register 96 to 127*2 RPGACC96 to
127
16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8680h RSCAN0 Transmit History Buffer Access Register*2 THLACC0 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000C 1200h MTU3 Timer Control Register TCR 8 8, 16, 32 4 or 5 PCLKA